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FOB_16_SPWN_WIDE Size 385m x 350m

FOB and FARP with 16 Helicopter slots, invulnerable perimeter 
defense, maintenance, TOC, medical facility, motor pool and 
a mortar pit.
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FOB_8_SPWN Size 250m x 235m
FOB with 8 Helicopter slots, invulnerable perimeter 
defense, medical facility, small motor pool and mortar 
pit.
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Staging Area with Logistic Hub 
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STAGING_LOGISTIC_HUB Size 105m x 210m

Staging area with Command & Control Center, FARP 
and logistics.
Eight containers (named logistic1-8) are 
slingloadable. 

Logistic
PICK UP Storage
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X Main Landing
1 Logistic Container
  (slingloadable)

You can slingload these to a 
forward location and use them 
to spawn supply crates (CTLD)
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FARP_MOBILE_ROADSIDE_x Size 100m x 100m

Medium sized roadside FARP with place for 4 
helicopters to land.

Landing Zone



2

3

1

3

4

4

1

1

1

2 Air Traffic Control  
3 FARP Services
4 Defenses

1 Landing Markers (Tire)

The Tires are non-collidable
A flight of 4 Helicopters
can land right on top 
of the markers in 
staggered formation.
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FARP_MINIMUM_ROADSIDE_X Size 20m x 14m 

Small mobile FARP with support vehicles and a 
single armed HMMVV.
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The FARP services extend up 
to 100 m around the center of 
the vehicles.
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Rural Market Place 
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MARKET_PLACE Size 105 x 75 meters

A typical rural market with livestock, sales booths, 
civilian buses, trucks and customers bartering for 
goods.
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Villa Grimm Estate 

Cows 
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Main Building
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VILLA_GRIMM Size 65m x 65m

Luxury estate with a main building, workshop, small 
stables, 2 guest houses, and garden house for parties.
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